
Boston University (1-12, 0-6 PL) -vs- Navy (11-2, 5-0 PL)
4/9/2022 at Annapolis, Md. (Navy-Marine Corps MS)

 
 

 
 
Boston University Goals: Barry, Jennifer (2); Tick, Tobey (1); Sims, Kendall (1); Kaye, Lauren (1); Spaeth, Matty (1) 
Assists: Monahan, Ellen (1); Kaye, Lauren (1) 
 
Navy Goals: Roelofs, Reagan (5); Denton, Leelee (3); Haney, Bobbie (2); Dietzel, Kasey (2); Ryan, Charlotte (2); Eby, Gil (1); DiCarlo, Tori
(1) 
Assists: Roelofs, Reagan (2); Eby, Gil (1); Beardmore, Lindsay (1); Denton, Leelee (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Navy-Marine Corps MS
Penalties: Barry, Jennifer 2nd/11:42; Kaye, Lauren 2nd/11:24; Bell, Alexis 2nd/09:33; Eby, Gil 2nd/09:01; Feeney, Jenny 2nd/04:25; Haney,
Bobbie 3rd/11:39; Corroon, Athena 4th/09:04; Gola, Claire 4th/08:36; Lucchese, Teagan 4th/02:46
Officials: Janice McGrath; Mike Miller; Francie Box; Navy Sports Info

Date: 4/9/2022
Attendance: 3,197

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Boston University 2 1 1 2 6
Navy 4 6 1 5 16

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Boston University 5 1 6 6 18
Navy 13 11 5 10 39

Shots On Goal
Boston University 2 1 4 5 12
Navy 7 7 3 8 25

Saves
Boston University 3 1 2 3 9
Navy 0 0 3 3 6

Turnovers
Boston University 8 5 2 3 18
Navy 4 4 6 3 17

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Boston University 3-5 3-4 8-8 5-5 19-22
Navy 2-4 3-3 6-6 4-4 15-17

Ground Balls
Boston University 8 5 6 4 23
Navy 8 5 4 5 22

Draw Controls
Boston University 3 1 0 3 7
Navy 4 7 3 5 19

Free-Position Shots
Boston University 0 0 0 1 1
Navy 2 8 2 2 14

Fouls
Boston University 7 14 6 8 35
Navy 2 4 6 4 16



Boston University 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 0 Monahan, Ellen 0 1 1 1 4 3 1 0 2
M 1 Ferry, Quinn 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
D 7 Feeney, Jenny 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 15
D 12 Kokoruda, Riley 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 4
A 15 Tick, Tobey 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1
M 16 Sims, Kendall 1 0 1 2 4 1 3 1 0
D 17 Lohrer, Maggie 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 2
M 19 Pfaff, Emma 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
M 21 Barry, Jennifer 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 5 1-1 1
A 24 Spaeth, Matty 1 0 1 5 0 2 0 0 3
A 33 Lucchese, Teagan 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
GK 39 Agres, Reilly 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Gola, Claire 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
8 Isaacson, Kaelin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kingsborough, Olivia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Cotraro, Abby 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Reinertson, Cassie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Kaye, Lauren 1 1 2 5 0 3 0 0 2
25 Cadogan, Kylie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
35 Pinho, Caroline 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 2 8 18 23 18 9 7 1-1 35

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
39 Agres, Reilly 60:00 16 9 L



Navy 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 2 Eby, Gil 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 2
A 4 Torres, Jade 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-1 0
A 14 Roelofs, Reagan 5 2 7 14 0 3 0 8 2-2 1
A 24 Haney, Bobbie 2 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 1-2 2
GK 25 Torres, Jo 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0
D 30 Carson, Erin 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 0
D 31 Loughery, Grace 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
M 32 Dietzel, Kasey 2 0 2 8 1 1 0 7 2-5 0
D 33 Fiore, Christine 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 1
D 35 Finley, Erin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A 39 Ryan, Charlotte 2 0 2 3 1 2 0 0 0
D 47 Bell, Alexis 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 4

1 Thornburg, Isabelle 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
3 Gebert, Eloise 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Stefans, Caroline 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1
7 Beardmore, Lindsay 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 3
10 Leone, Lola 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Lavin, Gabby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Whalen, Darby 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
17 Corroon, Athena 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
18 Armero, Emily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Denton, Leelee 3 1 4 4 2 1 0 0 3-3 0
43 DiCarlo, Tori 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
53 Richardell, Emma 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 16 5 21 39 22 17 11 19 8-14 16

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Torres, Jo 57:23 6 6 W
53 Richardell, Emma 2:37 0 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By BU NAVY
1st 12:29 Barry, Jennifer (11) Kaye, Lauren 1 0
1st 11:17 Denton, Leelee (22) Unassisted 1 1
1st 09:23 Ryan, Charlotte (22) Roelofs, Reagan 1 2
1st 06:52 Roelofs, Reagan (29) Unassisted 1 3
1st 03:36 Kaye, Lauren (17) Monahan, Ellen 2 3
1st 00:07 Haney, Bobbie (9) Unassisted 2 4
2nd 14:28 Roelofs, Reagan (30) Unassisted 2 5
2nd 11:24 Haney, Bobbie (10) Unassisted 2 6
2nd 09:58 Dietzel, Kasey (17) Unassisted 2 7
2nd 07:20 Denton, Leelee (23) Unassisted 2 8
2nd 06:37 Roelofs, Reagan (31) Unassisted 2 9
2nd 03:33 Dietzel, Kasey (18) Unassisted 2 10
2nd 01:46 Spaeth, Matty (24) Unassisted 3 10
3rd 14:14 Eby, Gil (23) Denton, Leelee 3 11
3rd 10:51 Sims, Kendall (16) Unassisted 4 11
4th 11:44 Barry, Jennifer (12) Unassisted 5 11
4th 11:01 Roelofs, Reagan (32) Eby, Gil 5 12
4th 09:40 Tick, Tobey (11) Unassisted 6 12
4th 07:27 Denton, Leelee (24) Unassisted 6 13
4th 04:32 Ryan, Charlotte (23) Roelofs, Reagan 6 14
4th 03:41 Roelofs, Reagan (33) Beardmore, Lindsay 6 15
4th 01:27 DiCarlo, Tori (2) Unassisted 6 16

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 11:42 BU Barry, Jennifer YELLOW CARD
2nd 11:24 BU Kaye, Lauren GREEN CARD
2nd 09:33 NAVY Bell, Alexis YELLOW CARD
2nd 09:01 NAVY Eby, Gil YELLOW CARD
2nd 04:25 BU Feeney, Jenny YELLOW CARD
3rd 11:39 NAVY Haney, Bobbie YELLOW CARD
4th 09:04 NAVY Corroon, Athena YELLOW CARD
4th 08:36 BU Gola, Claire YELLOW CARD
4th 02:46 BU Lucchese, Teagan YELLOW CARD


